
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 30.1 7.3 2,831 99,651 99,651 61,426 162.2

2 晴れ時々曇り 30.5 11.5 3,099 109,085 208,736 122,853 169.9

3 晴れ時々曇り 29.4 6.8 2,143 75,434 284,170 184,279 154.2

4 曇り時々雨 26.8 0.7 1,151 40,515 324,685 245,705 132.1

5 曇り一時雨 25.8 0.0 553 19,466 344,150 307,131 112.1

6 曇りのち晴れ 26.1 3.7 1,977 69,590 413,741 368,558 112.3

7 曇りのち一時雨 25.0 0.0 824 29,005 442,746 429,984 103.0

8 曇り時々晴れ 27.5 7.4 2,436 85,747 528,493 491,410 107.5

9 曇り時々雨 28.7 1.7 1,390 48,928 577,421 552,837 104.4

10 曇り一時雨 26.9 0.9 1,579 55,581 633,002 614,263 103.1

11 曇り一時雨 25.2 0.0 499 17,565 650,566 675,689 96.3

12 晴れ一時雨 28.1 5.4 2,258 79,482 730,048 737,115 99.0

13 晴れ 29.2 11.0 2,983 105,002 835,050 798,542 104.6

14 晴れ 30.8 11.7 2,942 103,558 938,608 859,968 109.1

15 晴れ 32.2 10.5 2,834 99,757 1,038,365 921,394 112.7

16 晴れ 31.7 14.1 3,003 105,706 1,144,070 982,821 116.4

17 晴れ 33.9 14.0 2,932 103,206 1,247,277 1,044,247 119.4

18 晴れ 32.4 13.2 3,011 105,987 1,353,264 1,105,673 122.4

19 晴れ 32.7 14.0 3,024 106,445 1,459,709 1,167,100 125.1

20 晴れ 32.5 13.7 2,936 103,347 1,563,056 1,228,526 127.2

21 晴れ 31.5 12.9 2,992 105,318 1,668,374 1,289,952 129.3

22 晴れのち時々曇 31.3 13.0 2,844 100,109 1,768,483 1,351,378 130.9

23 晴れ時々曇り 31.6 10.5 2,801 98,595 1,867,078 1,412,805 132.2

24 晴れ 32.7 13.3 2,924 102,925 1,970,003 1,474,231 133.6

25 晴れ 34.1 13.7 2,964 104,333 2,074,336 1,535,657 135.1

26 晴れのち曇り 32.6 9.6 2,582 90,886 2,165,222 1,597,084 135.6

27 曇り一時雨 30.6 4.3 1,533 53,962 2,219,184 1,658,510 133.8

28 曇り一時雨 28.5 0.4 957 33,686 2,252,870 1,719,936 131.0

29 晴れのち一時雨 33.2 9.5 2,648 93,210 2,346,080 1,781,362 131.7

30 晴れ時々曇り 32.1 10.7 2,415 85,008 2,431,088 1,842,789 131.9

31 晴れのち時々曇 31.7 12.5 3,037 106,902 2,537,990 1,904,215 133.3

℃ h 72102.0

30.2 8.32 2325.9

4.40 1777.4

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2021年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥81,871

  月目標値(/日) ¥61,426

月合計 ¥2,537,990
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